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Amos J Philip, receiving teller Hiber-
nia Savings and Loan Society, r
2400 Van Ness Av

Amos Louise I, widow, r 929 Grove
Amos Mary C, widow, r 819, 14th
Amouh Nagib, tailor, 3013, 24th
Amovich Savo, cook, r 944 Jackson
AMRATH. GREENHOOD & JANSEN

(J W Amrath, L H Greenhood and F
B Jansen) certified and public ac-
countants, Monadnock Bldg

Amrath J W (Amrath, Greenhood &
Jansen) r Mill Valley

Amrein Ernest, baker A Walters, r
2618 Sutter

Amrhein Charles, box mkr, r 249 India
Av

Amrock Patrick, packer, r 674 San Jose
Av

Amsden O, steamfitter, r 2407 Missouri
Amsel M B, pres Pac Barbers' Supply &

Cutlery Co, r Alameda
Amsel Nathan A. cigars, 2620 Mission,

r 980 Shotwell
Amsler Adolph, butcher, 1704 "Waller
Amsler Charles S, sheet metal wks, 25

Shotwell, r 150 Montana
Amsone Joseph W, painter, r 286 Lobos
Amstein Arnold, laundryman, r 190^

28th
Amsterdam B, musician, r 1021 Buchan«

an
Amstutz Joseph, dairyman, Almshouse

Road nr Relief Home
Amundsen Louis C, lab, r 1312% Ala-

bama
Amundsen Nels, rigger, r 214 Harkness

Av
Amundsen Peter, master mariner, 11

Clay
Amweg Frederick J. consulting engr,

244 Kearny, r 3471 Washington
Amyeric Leon, driver, r 769a Broadway
Anable Albert F, helper U S Mint, r 1717

Leavenworth
Anacortes Lumber & Box Co, 16 Cali-

fornia
Anagnost Gregory (Anagnost & Saran-

tides) r 175 Pierce
Anagnost & Sarantides (G Anagnost

and E Sarantides) restaurant, 150
Pierce,

Ananieff George, mach, r 351 Hickory
Av

Ananos Harry, barber, r 1533 Post
Ananosco Galata, fruits, r 1279 Florida
Anast George J, mtrman, r 653 San Jose

Av
Anastasi Antone, barber, 164 Montgom-

ery Av, r 1928 Mason
Anastasi Joseph, barber, 342 Union
Anastassiou Paul, tailor, r 3027, 16th
Anatsito John, restaurant, 674 McAl-

lister
Anberg Edward, carp, r 124 Nevada
Ancell Henry W. painter, r 13 Costa
Ancell Stephen W, r 18 Costa
Ancell William S, r 13 Costa
Ancher Solomon, plumber, r 731 Clay-

ton
Anchick Elizabeth, widow, r 1185 Treat

Av
Anchick John C, carp, r 1185 Treat Av
Anchor Brewing Co (J Kraus. A F

Meyer and H Tietjen) SE cor 18th and
Hampshire

Anchor Drug Co (Garibaldi & Oliva)
509 Montgomerv Av

Anchor Line, 36 Ellis

ANCHOR PACKING CO. THE
A J Bolting mgr, Pac Coast wholesale
distributors for Tauril Steam Hy-
draulic and Metallic Packings, 564
Howard, tel Douglas 3660

Ancich Frank, mill hand, r 2632 Sutter
ANCIENT AND ACCEPTED SCOTTISH

KITE CALIFORNIA BODIES, Chas
Jellinck sec, 1859 Geary

Ancient Fluid Co, 1919 Mission

ANCIENT ORDER OF FORESTERS,
John Falconer permanent sec, 337
Pacific Bldg, tel Douglas 3289

ANCIENT ORDER UNITED WORK-
MEN, ORAND LODGE, Carlington T
Spencer grand recorder, Pacific Bldg

Ancient Order United Workmen's Hall,
548 Haight

Ancion Herbert, carp, r 1877 Filbert
Ancker Abraham (Marks Bros) r 91

Jordan Av
Ancker Louis, r 91 Jordan Av
Ancleto Frank S, barber, r 1334 O'Far-

rell

Andel F, craneman Pacific Hardware &
Steel Co, r 352a Shotwell

Anderberg Carl, tailor, r 841, 14th
Anderegg C Mrs, candies, 2425 Mission
Anderegg Rudolph, liquors, 2853 Mis-

sion, r 2425 Mission
Andereggen Alvis, janitor, r 1404 Gold-

en Gate Av
Anderen August H, stev, r 1008 Arkan-

sas
Anderen Frederick, lab, r 1045 Tennes-

see
Anderhalden Joseph (Durrer & Ander-

halden) 663 Clay, r 665 Clay
Anderlini Antone, lab, r 2012 K South
Anders Albert A, elk, r 86 Eureka
Anders Albert L, jeweler, r 86 Eureka
Anders Charles, r 91 Sanchez
Anders George T, express, NE cor 3d

and Townsend, r 86 Eureka
Anders John R, jeweler, r 86 Eureka
£3°Anders. See Andres and Enders
Andersen A, master mariner, 82 Market
Andersen Adolph, brklayer, r 184 Castro
Andersen A H, master mariner, 82 Mar-

ket
Andersen Andrew, seaman, r 1101 Bry-

ant
Andersen Andrew, tailor, r 343 San Car-

los Av
Andersen Andrew H, bkkpr, r 2236. 15th
Andersen Anton, painter, r 4013, 24th
Andersen Arnt (Andersen Bros) r 810

Church
Andersen Arvid, seaman, r 2695 Bryant
Andersen August, seaman, r 1101 Bry-

ant
Andersen Bros (C and A) liquors, 2300

Mission
Andersen Carl A, master 'mariner, 8

Jackson
Andersen Charles, carp, r 2236, 15th
Andersen Charles, lab, r 144 Ney
Andersen Charles, master mariner, 82

Market
Andersen Charles J, r 2150 Mission
Andersen Charles O. master mariner, 82

Market
Andersen Christian (Andersen Bros) r

239 San Carlos Av,
Andersen Christian, carp, r 457 Dia-

mond
Andersen Christian A, glass blower, r

2606, 21st
Andersen Cornelius, master mariner, 82

Market
Andersen E J, sec, r 2814 Bush
Andersen Emelie Mrs, dressmkg, r 200

Tremont Av
Andersen Eric, seaman, r 839, 4th
Andersen Ernest, contr. Lick Bldg, r

San Leandro
Andersen Ernest salesman, r 1804 La-

guna
Andersen Fred J W (Andersen & Lar-

sen) r 67 Walter
Andersen Frederick H, hostler, r 3035

20th
Andersen George I, salesman, r 2236

15th
Andersen Gertrude, widow, r 870 Hamp-

shire
Andersen Grover A, elk, r 2236, 15th
Andersen Hans C. cabtmkr. r 2627, 21st
Andersen Hans F. bldr, 1833, 15th
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